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BENEFICIARIES OF AYUSHMAN BHARAT YOJANA

121. SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD:
CH. SUKHRAM SINGH YADAV:
SHRIMATI CHHAYA VERMA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries enrolled so far under Ayushman Bharat Yojana;

(b) the number of people in the country who would be eligible for availing the benefits of this Yojana and the steps taken to provide treatment to them;

(c) the number of people treated so far under it and the amount spent thereon; and

(d) the number of private and public health centres in the country which are associated with the operation of this Yojana and whether it is satisfactory for the implementation of such a big scheme; State- wise/ district-wise details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (PMJAY) is an entitlement based scheme and there is no enrolment of beneficiaries under the Yojana. The total number of targeted beneficiary families under PMJAY is over 10.74 crore. The Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for implementing PMJAY has been signed by National Health Agency with 33 States/UTs out of which 28 States/UTs have already started the scheme on and after the launch of PMJAY on 23.09.2018.

(c): As on 04.12.2018, the total number of patients admitted to the empanelled hospital under PMJAY is 4,39,778. A total amount of Rs. 5.85 crore have been approved for these treatments.

(d): Empanelment of hospitals under PMJAY is an ongoing and dynamic process. As on 4.12.2018, empanelment of 15,137 hospitals has been processed.

